
Polacy w IPSA 

 

The 26th Executive Committee Member:  

Arkadiusz Żukowski (Poland) 

 

 

Research Committees Boards 
 

 

RC03 - European Unification 

Adam Szymański, University of Warsaw, Poland, ad_szym@poczta.onet.pl - Officer 

 

 RC12 - Biology and Politics 

Jerzy Wiatr, European School of Law and Administration, jwiatr@ewspa.edu.pl - Vice-

President 

 

RC13 - Democratization in Comparative Perspective  

Adam Szymański, University of Warsaw, ad_szym@poczta.onet.pl – Chair  

Renata Mieńkowska-Norkienė, University of Warsaw, r.mienkowska@uw.edu.pl – Board 

Member  

Agnieszka Bejma, University of Warsaw, a.bejma@uw.edu.pl - Board Member  

 

RC14 - Politics and Ethnicity 

Przemysław Biskup, University of Warsaw, Poland, p.biskup@wp.pl - Officer 

 

RC16 - Socio-Political Pluralism  

Mikolaj Cześnik, SWPS University of Social Sciences and Humanities 

mczesnik@swps.edu.pl- Chair 

Łukasz Zamecki, University of Warsaw, lzamecki@uw.edu.pl - Secretary 

Agnieszka Rothert, University of Warsaw, Poland, agnieszka.rother@gmail.com - Officers 

 

RC18 - Asian and Pacific Studies 

Grażyna Strnad, Adam Mickiewicz University, Faculty of Political Science and Journalism, 

Poland, grastr@amu.edu.pl - Board member 

Karol Zakowski, University of Lodz, Faculty of International and Political Studies, 

Poland, kmzakowski@hotmail.com - Board member 

 

 

RC21 - Political Socialization and Education  

 

Maria Marczewska-Rytko, Marie Curie Sklodowska University, 

m_marczewska@yahoo.com, - Co-Chair 

 

RC22 - Political Communication  

Magdalena Musiał-Karg, Adam Mickiewicz University in Poznań 

magdalena.musial-karg@amu.edu.pl – Vice-Chair 
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RC23 – Elections, Citizens and Parties (IPSA-ECP) 

Malgorzata Kaczorowska, University of Warsaw, Poland, m.kaczorowska@uw.edu.pl - 

Officer 

 

RC26 - Human Rights  

Jędrzej Skrzypczak, Adam Mickiewicz University in Poznań, 

jedrzej.skrzypczak@gmail.com - Chair-Elect 

 

RC34 - Quality of Democracy  

Małgorzata Kaczorowska, University of Warsaw, Poland, m.kaczorowska@uw.edu.pl - 
Officer 

 

RC38 - Politics and Business 

Jarosław Filip  Czub, University of Warsaw, jaroslaw.czub@uw.edu.pl - Convenor 

 

RC41 - Geopolitics 

Piotr Wilczyński, Uniwersytet Pedagogiczny w Krakowie (Poland), 

piotr.wilczynski@up.krakow.pl - Officer 

 

RC42 - Security, Integration and Unification 

Prof. Marceli Burdelski, polmb@ug.edu.pl - Vice-Chair 

 

RC46 - Migration and Citizenship  

Marta Pachocka, SGH Warsaw School of Economics; University of Warsaw, Poland, 

marta.pachocka@gmail.com – Officer  
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